“RESOLVED THAT pursuant to Section 148 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the Companies (Audit and 

Auditors) Rules, 2014 (including any statutory modification(s) or re-enactment(s) thereof, for the time being 

in force) remuneration of Rs. 1,50,000/- p.a. (Rupees One Lakh Fifty Thousand only) in addition to 

reimbursement of all applicable taxes, travelling and out-of-pocket expenses, payable to M/s A N Raman & 

Associates, Practicing Cost Accountant, holding Membership No. 5359, allotted by the Institute of Cost 

Accountants of India, who was re-appointed as Cost Auditor of the Company for the financial year 2023-24 by

[...]

Managerial Personnel) Rules, 2014, the ratio of remuneration of each director to the median employee’s 

remuneration and such other details are set out in Annexure – V hereto forming part of this report. 

32. PARTICULARS OF EMPLOYEES 

The information on top ten employees who were in receipt of remuneration of not less than Rs.102,00,000/- 

(Rupees One Crore and Two Lakhs only) during the financial year or Rs. 8,50,000/- (Rupees Eight Lakh Fifty 

Thousand only) per month during any part of the said year as required under Section 197 (12) of the Act read with 

Rule 5 of the Companies (Appointment and Remuneration of Managerial Personnel) Rules, 2014 is provided in the 

Annexure forming part of the Report.